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ROAD TO LE MANS
862 Edition des 24 Heures du Mans

After Qualifying Session 1

Final Classification by Driver And Class Fastest Lap
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27

Team

CD Sport
Eurointernational

Cool Racing

Ecurie Ecosse / Nielsen
United Autosports

DKR Engineering
United Autosports
United Autosports
Ecurie Ecosse / Nielsen
Ultimate

DKR Engineering

DB Autosport

RGP Motorsport

Ecurie Ecosse / Nielsen
Graff

Motorsport98

Lanan Racing

Graff

RLR MSport

M. Racing - YMR
N'Race

NEFIS by Speed Factory
TFT - SO 24

Ecurie Ecosse / Nielsen
Ecurie Ecosse / Nielsen
United Autosports

RLR MSport

Lanan Racing

Cool Racing

DKR Engineering

SPV Racing
Eurointernational

DB Autosport

M. Racing - YMR
Ecurie Ecosse / Nielsen
Cool Racing

AT Racing

CD Sport

TFT - SO 24

SPV Racing

M. Racing - YMR

Graff

Graff

Graff

NEFIS by Speed Factory
CD Sport

Graff

Ultimate

M. Racing - YMR

Spirit Of Race

TFT - SO 24

Cool Racing

SPV Racing
Brookspeed International
RLR MSport

DB Autosport

United Autosports
United Autosports

Car

Norma M 30 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Norma M 30 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Norma M 30 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Norma M 30 - Nissan
Norma M 30 - Nissan
Norma M 30 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Norma M 30 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Norma M 30 - Nissan
Norma M 30 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Norma M 30 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Norma M 30 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Norma M 30 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Norma M 30 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Norma M 30 - Nissan
Norma M 30 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Norma M 30 - Nissan
Norma M 30 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Norma M 30 - Nissan
Norma M 30 - Nissan
Norma M 30 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Norma M 30 - Nissan
Norma M 30 - Nissan
Norma M 30 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Norma M 30 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Norma M 30 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan

Class Driver

LMP3 Laurents HORR
LMP3 Mikkel JENSEN
LMP3 Scott ANDREWS
LMP3 James LITTLEJOHN
LMP3 Matthew BELL

LMP3 James WINSLOW
LMP3 Sean RAYHALL
LMP3 Colin BRAUN

LMP3 Alex KAPADIA

LMP3 Jean-Baptiste LAHAYE
LMP3 Léonard HOOGENBOOM
LMP3 Nicolas MAULINI
LMP3 Marco CENCETTI
LMP3 Colin NOBLE

LMP3 Adrien TROUILLET
LMP3 Dino LUNARDI
LMP3 Duncan TAPPY
LMP3 Damien DELAFOSSE
LMP3 Job VAN UITERT
LMP3 Natan BIHEL

LMP3 Thomas ACCARY
LMP3 Timur BOGUSLAVSKIY
LMP3 Maxime ROBIN
LMP3 Patrick McLUGHAN
LMP3 Christian OLSEN
LMP3 John FALB

LMP3 Joshua BURDON
LMP3 Michael BENHAM
LMP3 Antonin BORGA
LMP3 Jens PETERSEN
LMP3 Bradley ELLIS

LMP3 Kay VAN BERLO
LMP3 Nicolas SCHATZ
LMP3 Laurent MILLARA
LMP3 Alasdair McCAIG
LMP3 Marvin KLEIN

LMP3 Alexander TALKA JR
LMP3 Julien PIGUET

LMP3 Antoine WEIL

LMP3 Alvaro FONTES
LMP3 Niclas JONSSON
LMP3 Sergio PASIAN
LMP3 Eric TROUILLET
LMP3 Marc-Antoine DANNIELOU
LMP3 Marcello MARATEOTTO
LMP3 Anthony PONS
LMP3 Adrien CHILA

LMP3 Frangois HERIAU
LMP3 Jonathan BENNETT
LMP3 Chris BUNCOMBE
LMP3 Arnold ROBIN
LMP3 Christian VAGLIO
LMP3 Ricardo SANCHEZ
LMP3 Nicolas RONDET
LMP3 John FARANO
LMP3 Jean-Ludovic FOUBERT
LMP3 Richard MEINS
LMP3 Najaf HUSAIN

Time

3:50.599
3:51.315
3:51.425
3:52.079
3:52.451
3:52.551
3:52.651
3:53.153
3:53.259
3:53.401
3:53.501
3:53.587
3:53.808
3:53.814
3:54.027
3:54.034
3:54.062
3:54.313
3:54.381
3:54.547
3:54.607
3:54.871
3:54.891
3:54.930
3:55.390
3:55.442
3:55.572
3:55.622
3:55.889
3:56.777
3:57.019
3:57.288
3:57.625
3:58.090
3:58.279
3:58.633
3:58.666
3:59.026
3:59.251
3:59.320
3:59.436
4:00.163
4:00.189
4:00.567
4:00.966
4:01.199
4:01.217
4:01.315
4:01.400
4:01.446
4:02.059
4:02.164
4:02.493
4:02.518
4:03.037
4:03.454
4:03.762
4:04.349

Laps Gap Kph Session

19
20
16
18
11
17
14
16
15
19
16
16
17
15

9
20
14
19
12
18
12
17
17
16
17
16

8
15
16
14
21
10
20
12
16
17
18
15
16
13

8
10
21
17
14
11
12
11
15

9
14
13
11
12

9
14
16
13

212.7 Free Practice 2
0.716 212.1 Qualifying Session 1
0.826 212.0 Qualifying Session 1
1.480 211.4 Qualifying Session 1
1.852 211.0 Qualifying Session 1
1.952 210.9 Qualifying Session 1
2.052 210.8 Qualifying Session 1
2.554 210.4 Qualifying Session 1
2.660 210.3 Free Practice 2
2.802 210.2 Qualifying Session 1
2.902 210.1 Free Practice 2
2.988 210.0 Free Practice 2
3.209 209.8 Qualifying Session 1
3.215 209.8 Qualifying Session 1
3.428 209.6 Free Practice 2
3.435 209.6 Qualifying Session 1
3.463 209.6 Free Practice 1
3.714 209.4 Qualifying Session 1
3.782 209.3 Qualifying Session 1
3.948 209.1 Qualifying Session 1
4.008 209.1 Qualifying Session 1
4.272 208.9 Qualifying Session 1
4.292 208.8 Qualifying Session 1
4.331 208.8 Qualifying Session 1
4.791 208.4 Free Practice 2
4.843 208.3 Free Practice 2
4.973 208.2 Qualifying Session 1
5.023 208.2 Free Practice 2
5.290 208.0 Qualifying Session 1
6.178 207.2 Free Practice 2
6.420 207.0 Qualifying Session 1
6.689 206.7 Free Practice 2
7.026 206.4 Free Practice 2
7.491 206.0 Free Practice 2
7.680 205.9 Free Practice 2
8.034 205.6 Free Practice 2
8.067 205.5 Qualifying Session 1
8.427 205.2 Qualifying Session 1
8.652 205.0 Free Practice 2
8.721 205.0 Free Practice 2
8.837 204.9 Free Practice 1
9.564 204.3 Free Practice 2
9.590 204.2 Free Practice 2
9.968 203.9 Free Practice 2
10.367 203.6 Free Practice 1
10.600 203.4 Free Practice 2
10.618 203.4 Free Practice 2
10.716 203.3 Free Practice 2
10.801 203.2 Free Practice 2
10.847 203.2 Free Practice 1
11.460 202.7 Free Practice 2
11.565 202.6 Free Practice 2
11.894 202.3 Qualifying Session 1
11.919 202.3 Free Practice 2
12.438 201.8 Free Practice 1
12.855 201.5 Free Practice 1
13.163 201.2 Qualifying Session 1
13.750 200.8 Free Practice 2
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Nr Team Car Class

59 98 Motorsport98 Ligier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

Driver Time Laps Gap Kph Session
Eric de DONCKER 4:04.618 9 14.019 200.5 Free Practice 2

60 22 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3 James McGUIRE 4:04.714 14 14.115 200.5 Free Practice 2
61 60 CD Sport Norma M 30 - Nissan ~ LMP3 Nicolas MELIN 4:04.727 12 14.128 200.4 Free Practice 2
62 1 DKR Engineering Norma M 30 - Nissan  LMP3 Daniel POLLEY 4:05.018 13 14.419 200.2 Free Practice 1
63 96 TKS Ginetta P3-15 - Nissan LMP3 Shinyo SANO 4:05.579 21 14.980 199.7 Qualifying Session 1
64 96 TKS Ginetta P3-15 - Nissan  LMP3 Takuya SHIRASAKA 4:06.450 6 15.851 199.0 Free Practice 2
65 24 Cool Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3 Alexandre COIGNY 4:06.633 13 16.034 198.9 Free Practice 2
66 23 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3 Shaun LYNN 4:06.639 14 16.040 198.9 Free Practice 2
67 12 Eurointernational Ligier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3 Mark KYAMME 4:06.707 14 16.108 198.8 Free Practice 2
68 21 DB Autosport Norma M 30 - Nissan  LMP3 Jacques WOLFF 4:06.948 7 16.349 198.6 Free Practice 1
69 90 AT Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3 Alexander TALKANITSA 4:07.582 11 16.983 198.1 Free Practice 2
70 2 Ecurie Ecosse / Nielsen Ligier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3 Anthony WELLS 4:08.064 12 17.465 197.7 Free Practice 2
71 75 Ecurie Ecosse / Nielsen Ligier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3 Bonamy GRIMES 4:08.611 11 18.012 197.3 Free Practice 2
72 17 RGP Motorsport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3 loannis INGLESIS 4:08.777 12 18.178 197.2 Free Practice 2
73 99 N'Race Ligier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3 Alain COSTA 4:09.122 9 18.523 196.9 Free Practice 1
74 75 Ecurie Ecosse / Nielsen Ligier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3 Ivor DUNBAR 4:10.954 16 20.355 195.5 Free Practice 2
75 74 Ecurie Ecosse / Nielsen Ligier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3 Gerhard WATZINGER 4:11.024 13 20.425 195.4 Free Practice 2
76 49 Win Motorsport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3 William LOK 4:11.723 16 21.124 194.9 Free Practice 2
77 45 SPV Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3 Andy CUMMINGS 4:14.429 6 23.830 192.8 Free Practice 1
78 55 Spirit Of Race Ligier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3 Patrick BYRNE 4:14.777 5 24.178 192.5 Free Practice 1
79 12 Eurointernational Ligier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3 James DAYSON 4:14.961 15 24.362 192.4 Free Practice 2
80 9 Cool Racing Norma M 30 - Nissan  LMP3 Gerald KRAUT 4:15.942 11 25.343 191.7 Free Practice 1
81 73 TFT-SO 24 Norma M 30 - Nissan  LMP3 Xavier MICHEL 4:17.860 12 27.261 190.2 Free Practice 1
82 4 Brookspeed International Ligier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3 John SCHAUERMAN 4:26.011 5 35.412 184.4 Free Practice 2
83 49 Win Motorsport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3 Jim MICHAELIAN 4:58.686 10 '08.087 164.2 Free Practice 2
59 RLR MSport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3 Neric WEI
1 71 AF Corse Ferrari 488 GT3 GT3 Piergiuseppe PERAZZINI 3:55.867 24 208.0 Qualifying Session 1
2 54 Spirit Of Race Ferrari 488 GT3 GT3 Frédéric VERVISCH 3:56.955 13 1.088 207.0 Qualifying Session 1
3 77 Kessel Racing Ferrari 488 GT3 GT3 Andrea PICCINI 3:58.362 16 2.495 205.8 Free Practice 2
4 51 Spirit Of Race Ferrari 488 GT3 GT3 Maurizio MEDIANI 3:59.257 14 3.390 205.0 Free Practice 2
5 8 Kessel Racing Ferrari 488 GT3 GT3 Sergio PIANEZZOLA 4:00.000 15 4.133 204.4 Free Practice 2
6 71 AF Corse Ferrari 488 GT3 GT3 Marco CIOCI 4:00.215 4  4.348 204.2 Free Practice 1
7 8 Kessel Racing Ferrari 488 GT3 GT3 Giacomo PICCINI 4:01.037 15 5.170 203.5 Free Practice 2
8 50 Kessel Racing Ferrari 488 GT3 GT3 Oliver HANCOCK 4:01.788 7 5.921 202.9 Free Practice 2
9 88 Ebimotors Porsche 911 GT3 R GT3 Alessandro BACCANI 4:04.749 13  8.882 200.4 Free Practice 2
10 51 Spirit Of Race Ferrari 488 GT3 GT3 Christoph ULRICH 4:04.884 15 9.017 200.3 Free Practice 2
11 69 Stile F Squadra Corse Ferrari F458 ltalia GT3 GT3 Martin GRAB 4:09.062 13 13.195 197.0 Free Practice 2
12 77 Kessel Racing Ferrari 488 GT3 GT3 Claudio SCHIAYONI 4:10.130 11 14.263 196.1 Free Practice 1
13 88 Ebimotors Porsche 911 GT3 R GT3 Paolo VENEROSI 4:11.583 15 15.716 195.0 Free Practice 2
14 69 Stile F Squadra Corse Ferrari F458 ltalia GT3 GT3 Gino FORGIONE 4:12.280 15 16.413 194.4 Free Practice 2
15 50 Kessel Racing Ferrari 488 GT3 GT3 John HARTSHORNE 4:15.214 22 19.347 192.2 Free Practice 2
16 54 Spirit Of Race Ferrari 488 GT3 GT3 Louis SOENEN 4:16.408 16 20.541 191.3 Free Practice 2
Published at: ..........ccccoooviiiiiiiiiie
Stewards: Timekeeper:

14/06/2018 Page 2 / 2



